		9-	20-00	09-2	8-2000	
FOF	RM PTO-1595	TRANSMITT	AL OF DOCUM PATENT	_		t: BHT/3112/10
	To the Commissioner	of Patents and Or	ademarks: Please		475044	opy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(is	es):	² 0 2000 30	۷. Name and ad	Idress of receiving party	
	Albert STEKELENBURG Additional name(s) of converges	eying party(ies) at	tached?		: 9th Fl., 102 Kuang-l	
	Yes	☐ No			Taipei, Taiwan R.O.	С.
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change of		Domestic Addre	ss:	
	Execution Date:June 14,	1999		City:	State	ZIP
				Additional name	(s) & address(es) attach	ed? Yes X N
	If this document is being file. A. Patent Application No. 09/343,196	_	new application,		of the application is: egistration No.(s)	
		Additional num	mbers attached?	Yes	X No	
5.	Name and address of party concerning document should		ndence	6. Number of a One (1)	pplications and patents	involved:
	Name: DOUGH	HERTY & TROXI	ELL			
	5205 Le	eesburg Pike		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.	00
		yline Place, Suite 1		X Enclosed Authoriz	ed to be charged to depo	osit account
		nurch, Virginia 22	V-1-7401	8. Deposit acco	ount number <u>04-1447</u>	
	Telephone No.: (703) 57			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
	Facsimile No.: (703) 57	75-2707				
7/2000) JIALLAH2 00000022 09343496		DO NOT LICE	THE CDACE		
:581	40	.00 OP	DO NOT USE	IIIIS STACE		
9.	Statement and signature.					
	To the best of my knowledg original document.	e and belief, the fo	oregoing informati	on is true and cor	rect and any attached co	opy is a true copy of
			V	Kha mi	• _	nber 20, 2000
	Bruce H. Troxell		y 1			

PATENT REEL: 011106 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT

3112/10

WHEREAS. I (we).

Albert Stekelenburg

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

(hereinalter ref	erred to as the invention) for which an a	optication for United States Letters Patent was
& executed on	even date herewith	
\square executed on	:	
☐ filed on:	Serial No.:	
established	by PCT International Patent Application N	o.: filed:
WHEREAS		
whose post offi	ce address is 9th Fl., 102 Kuai	ng-Fu S. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan.
hereinafter refe	rred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquir	ing the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
United States a	nd throughout the world:	
INVENTION and granted on any interest in and to in respect there Convention and any and all pate	application throughout the United States of division, continuation, continuation-in-part the said INVENTION throughout the world of and to claim priority pursuant to rights all other available international conventions.	ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said of America, including any and all United States Letters Patent and relasue of said application; and the entire right, title and, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International instant and treaties; and the entire right, title and interest in and to ents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates said INVENTION.
prosecution and States and in for of ASSIGNEE in consideration an information con and testimony or and defense of a under this instru- ASSIGNOR I States Letters Pa for ASSIGNEE'S full end of the t	maintenance of said application or any objection countries for said INVENTION, including and to said INVENTION, all without ful at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and occurring the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be rany patent application or patent encompassiment shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, expersely authorizes and requests the Commitation referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the Assign use and before use and before the use and the use	nents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, ther patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) in the United and additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of the consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and GNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances equired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations ecutors, administrators and other legal representatives. ASSIGNEE of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, shoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held
Assignor Name	Albert Stekelenburg	Address 9th Fl., 102 Kuang-Fu S. Rd.,
Base Second		Taipei, Taiwan.
Where Signed	Taipei, Taiwan	larper, larwan.

RECORDED: 09/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 011106 FRAME: 0887